FORM PTO-1618A GNIB 0651-0027

04-10-2001



101670972

 $\sim 1 \cdot n /$

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached month Day Year Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership It document to be recorded as a saignment and the receiving parties attached for the composed of the composed	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Mark if additional arms of conginal document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment License Munc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Copyeving Party					
Submission Type New Resubmission Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corporation Corveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Association Tother Conveying Party Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd. DBAJAKAJTA Composed of Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Corporation Association Surcey Time and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. County States of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional arms of conversion markets					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Prame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year A 7 2000	New X Assignment License					
Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached And Top Year Name Intergraph Corporation Tother Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Association Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey Tw20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation maked as separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional arms of convertions to the conversion of the convers					
Document ID # Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Intergraph Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TV/20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TV/20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TV/20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 3) If document to be receiving party is not domicing in the United States, an appointment of a dornestic representative should be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Document ID # Security Agreement Number of Contraction of PTO Error Menth Day Year Corrective Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Copyeying Party Mark if additional arms of convenience of the convenience of					
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Intergraph Corporation 4 7 2000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey Tw20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an pointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Dasignation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Copyeying Party					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Intergraph Corporation	Corrective Document Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional pages of any six and additional pages of additional page					
Name Intergraph Corporation	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of acquired and additiona					
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Execution Date					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 3) State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Das/gnation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 3) State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly D3 6576					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 3) City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Costporation Association Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd.	Other					
Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 3) Zip Code assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Composed of Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 3) Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Designation Must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Composed of Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 3) Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd.					
Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 3) Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Designation Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda	DBA/AKA/TA					
Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND Address (line 3) StateCountry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of					
Address (line 3) City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, ENGLAND					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Corporation Association Appointment of a domestic					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other (Designation must be a separate					
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bermuda					
2001 LMUELLER 00000156 2365266 \ \						
	/2001 LMUELLER 00000156 2365266 \ \					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-002T), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0819**

U.S. Department of Commerca

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1 Expres 08/30/99 CMB 0851-0027	618B P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [Name Lawrence G. Townsend, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	dress(Mine 1) Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	455 Market Street, Suite 1	910			
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94105				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 882-3200					
Name	Lawrence G. Townsend, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Owen, Wickersham & Erickso	n, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	455 Market Street, Suite 1910				
Address (line 3)	Address (Ilne 3) San Francisco, CA 94105				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 1		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Regist a Trademark Application Number or the Registrate demark Application Number(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No					
Statement and Signature					
atta indi	he best of my knowledge and belief, the for ched copy is a true copy of the original doc cated herein.	cument. Charges to deposit account are a	authorized, as		
	e G. Townsend of Person Signing	Signature	March 22, 2001 Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, INTERGRAPH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), and 3DLABS INC., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Bermuda (the "ASSIGNEE") entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 7, 2000 (the "Purchase Agreement"), providing for, among other things, the sale by ASSIGNOR of assets to ASSIGNEE.

Whereas, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following United States trademark registration:

Trademark Reg. Date Reg. No.

INTENSE 3D WILDCAT 2,365,266 July 4, 2000

together with the accompanying goodwill in that portion of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark.

Whereas ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to said trademark registration, the accompanying goodwill in that portion of the business represented and symbolized by said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE for it to record this Assignment in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer effective as of the about day of Jaluary, 2001.

INTERGRAPH CORPORATION

By
Name: David Vance Lucas
Title: Vite President, beneral Coursed

S:\ep\Assgn\Asgnlareg.pur

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0821